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This test report was issued by LightLab International Allentown, LLC without alterations or erasures.

Roadway Type

Topaz Lighting Corp

Performance Summary

0.998

Luminous Flux

Total Efficacy

56837.5

Report of Test

LLIA002251-022

Catalog Number: ARL-480PCS-T5 -350W Setting - 4000K Setting

Pole mounted, cast aluminum housing, white LED board with

frosted plastic enclosure with clear optic sections below LEDs.

Prepared For:

Roadway/Area Light Distribution Photometry Test Report

1120 white LEDs, 560 CW LEDs and 560 WW LEDs

Two Sosen SS-240NH-E260BH LED driver

4.0

163.1

120.1

2.906

348.4

60.00

Area Light
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24958 43.9%

0-60 40853 71.9%

0-80 56121 98.7%

10434 18.4%

0-40 18945 33.3%

5193 9.1%

170-180 0.0 0.0%

Zonal Flux Summary

0-180 56837 100.0%

40-90 37893 66.7%

60-90 15984 28.1%

10-90 55737 98.1%

20-50

0.0%

0.0%

150-16060-70

716.4 1.3%

90-180 0.0

0.0 0.0%

110-120 0.0 0.0%

120-130 0.0 0.0%

130-140 0.0 0.0%

160-170 0.0 0.0%

140-150 0.0

17.7% 0.0 0.0%

100-110 0-30

70-80

80-90

0-90

1100 1.9%

3409 6.0%

5926 10.4%

8510 15.0%

10522 18.5%

11387 20.0%

10075

20-30

30-40

40-50

56837 100.0%

50-60

----- 90 and 270 Degree Lateral Plane - - - - Plane Through Maximum Cd ----- 0 and 180 Degree Lateral Plane

Polar Plot of Candela

0-10

10-20
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90-100

Zone

(Deg Vert)

Flux

(Lumens)

Percent

of Total

Zone

(Deg Vert)

0.0 0.0% 0-20 4509 7.9%

Flux

(Lumens)

Percent
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(Deg Vert)
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1560
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10920

12480
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120150150120
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Street and House Side Flux Summary
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Plane of Maximum Candela

Plot of candela values through the plane of maximum candela (55 degrees Lateral)

Upward Total

Lumens % of Total Lumens % of Total Lumens % of Total

Street Side

House Side

Total
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100.0%

Plot of candela values through the cone of maximum candela (44.5 degrees Vertical)

Total 56837.5 100.0% 0.0 0.0% 56837.5

28418.7 50.0%

House Side 28418.7 50.0% 0.0 0.0% 28418.7 50.0%

% of Total Lumens % of Total Lumens % of Total

Street Side 28418.7 50.0% 0.0 0.0%
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Cone of Maximum Candela

Street and House Side Flux Summary

Downward Upward Total

Lumens
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Report of Test

LLIA002251-022

Iso-Illuminance Plot

The isofootcandle values shown in the plot above are based on a mounting height of h = 8.0 feet. Grid values show 

multiples of mounting height. The isoilluminance contour lines are expressed in units of footcandles. The values 

expressed are based on the direct light from a single unit without the contribution of room reflections.
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Coefficients of Utilization Plot
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Forward Light

Lm Lm

Lm Lm

Lm Lm

Lm Lm

Uplight

Lm

Lm

BUG Rating: Asymmetrical Luminaire (Type I, II, III, and IV) B5 - U0 - G5

BUG Rating: Quadrilateral Symmetrical Luminaire (Type V, Type VS) B5 - U0 - G4

UL - Upward Low (90°-100°)

UH - Upward High (100°-180°)

0.0

0.0

5217.1

15209.6

7633.8

358.2

FL - Forward Low (0°-30°)

FM - Forward Mid (30°-60°)

FH - Forward High (60°-80°)

FVH - Forward Very High (80°-90°)

5217.1

15209.6

7633.8

358.2

BL - Back Low (0°-30°)

BM - Back Mid (30°-60°)

BH - Back High (60°-80°)

BVH - Back Very High (80°-90°)
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LCS Tables and Bug Classification

Back Light

UH

UL UL

FVH

FM

FL

FH

BVH

BM

BL

BH
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Half-max Candela Contour Line

Report of Test

LLIA002251-022

Iso-Candela Plot
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Luminous Intensity (Candela) Table

LLIA002251-022

Report of Test

Lateral (C-Plane) Angles
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Luminous Intensity (Candela) Table
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Luminous Intensity (Candela) Table

Lateral (C-Plane) Angles
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Luminous Intensity (Candela) Table

Lateral (C-Plane) Angles
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Test Distance m

Ambient Temperature °C

Notes

This report is free of erasures and corrections.
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9.5

25.6

The device under test emits no detectable uplight, as defined by ANSI/IES LM-31-20. For the purpose of 

this report, certain non-zero uplight readings, attributable to instrument artifacts, have been assigned a 

zero value.

This report must not be used by the customer to claim product certification, approval or endorsement by 

NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the Federal Government.

The laboratory has not participated in the selection of samples to be tested. All testing is performed on 

the understanding that the significance of the report is limited to the extent that the test sample is 

representative of production units.

Tested in accordance with the applicable sections of publications: IES LM-79-19. Format of reports and 

angular increments based on IES LM-31-20 and LM-10-20.

The luminous intensity values, and other derived quantities, contained in this report are based on absolute 

data.

Prorating the performance of the sample for the use of other component combinations (such as lamp / 

LED / Ballast / driver), or for use in different environmental conditions than that tested, may produce 

erroneous results.

Photometric intensity values are reported using the IES C-Type spherical coordinate system as defined in 

IES LM-75-19.

This report may contain data that are not covered by the NVLAP accreditation. Quantities marked with ǂ 

are not covered.
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